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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
American K9 Country

Judges: Peggy Hammond, Austin, Tx
Competitors may set up any time after 8AM on Friday.
Friday 8:15 - 8:40 Measuring and Check -in Friday 8:45 General Briefing followed by walk thrus.
Saturday & Sunday 7:00 - 7:30 a.m.: Measuring & Check-in. 7:40 a.m.: General Briefing followed by walk thrus

Friday, April 13, 2018
Performance I Jumpers - 13 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 5 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance III Jumpers - 15 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 25 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 7 Entries
Starters Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance II Snooker - 8 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 3 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 16 Entries
Masters Snooker - 23 Entries
Performance I Pairs - 7 Entries
Starters Pairs - 2 Entries
Performance II Pairs - 1 Entry
Advanced Pairs - 3 Entries
Performance III Pairs - 13 Entries
Masters Pairs - 19 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 10 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 7 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries

PIII Gamblers - 15 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 21 Entries
Performance I Standard - 9 Entries
Starters Standard - 3 Entries
Performance II Standard - 4 Entries
Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Performance III Standard - 12
Entries

Masters Standard - 18 Entries

Saturday, April 14, 2018
Ring 1:
MISC - 20 Entries
MISC PEREF - 14 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 27 Entries
P III Gamblers - 23 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 12 Entries
Performance II Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 9 Entries
Masters Standard - 25 Entries
P III Standard - 18 Entries
Veterans Standard
Advanced Standard - 12 Entries
Performance II Standard - 5 Entries
Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Performance I Standard - 9 Entries
Masters Pairs - 27 Entries
Performance III Pairs - 18 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 6 Entries
Performance II Pairs
Starters Pairs - 1 Entry
Performance I Pairs - 2 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 31 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 16 Entries
RUN IT AGAIN
Fund Raiser
There are a couple agility competitors
that needs our help. Their dogs require
expensive surgery after FREAK accidents.
How would you like to run Grand
Prix/PGP AGAIN (or for the first time if
you didn't enter it)??? With a donation
of $5 or MORE...you can run GP/PGP at
the completion of the trial on Saturday.

Stay for the FUN!!! Please help!!! The
New England agility community is the
BEST!!!

Sunday, April 15, 2018

Ring 1:

MISC - 14 Entries

MISC PEREF - 8 Entries

Masters Standard - 24 Entries

P III Standard - 12 Entries

Veterans Standard

Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Performance II Standard - 3 Entries
Starters Standard - 5 Entries
Performance I Standard - 10 Entries
Steeplechase - 26 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 14 Entries
Masters Snooker - 22 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 16 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 1 Entry
Performance II Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 5 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 25 Entries
Performance III Jumpers - 19 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 2 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 1 Entry
Starters Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 9 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
296 entries on Saturday,

event with 294 entries on Friday,

1

There are 153 dogs entered in this

and 241 entries on Sunday for a total of 831 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, April 13, 2018

Ring 1: Performance I Jumpers

8": 2 competitors
P08004 Lucy, All-American, Joyce Girard
P08010 Izzy, Border Terrier, Judith Watts

12": 4 competitors

P12002 Katie, All-American, Joyce Girard
P12008 Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
P12009 Murphy, Border Terrier, Judith Watts
P12011 Cami, All-American, Lynda Clifford

14": 1 competitor
P14008 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

16": 2 competitors
P16003 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
P16008 Sky, All-American, Charlotte McAuley

20": 4 competitors

P20007 Lyra, All-American, Charlotte McAuley
P20019 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase
P20023 Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine Perry

P20025 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
20001 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

24": 3 competitors
24006 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

24009 Wii, Border Collie, Ashley Porter
24019 Isabella, Belgian Malinois, Avery Pierce

Ring 1: Performance II Jumpers

8": 1 competitor

P08009 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

12": 1 competitor

P12007 Tessa, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheila

McDonough
14": 2 competitors
P14005 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
P14009 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

16": 1 competitor
P16002 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

16": 1 competitor

16003 Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

22": 2 competitors
22004 Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
22005 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

12": 2 competitors
V12001 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
V12002 Raef, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

16": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

12": 1
P12003

14": 4
P14003
Stein

P14006
P14007
P14010

16": 3
P16005
P16011
P16015
Killam

20": 7
P20003
P20006
P20010
P20013
P20016
P20020
P20021

Ring 1:

10": 2
10001
10002

16": 4
16002
16004
16006
16008

20": 5
20004

20008

20011

20014

20015
Killam

22": 9
22001
22006
22007
22009
22010
22011
22015
22018
22023

24": 5
24014
24002
24005
24008
24013

competitor
Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Performance III Jumpers

competitor
Cooper (L), Australian Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

competitors
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren

Spice, Border Collie, Greg Fontaine
Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

competitors

Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter

Zoey, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Hawkes
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Madeline, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Royce, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas
Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Whit, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer

Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

competitors

Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Sequel, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Sinner, Border Collie, Christina Patriquin
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery



Ring 1: Performance I Snooker

12": 1
P12011

l6": 2
P16002
P16008

20": 4
P20004
P20007
P20023
P20025

Ring 1:

20": 1
20001

22": 1
22005

24": 1
24019

competitor
Cami, All-American, Lynda Clifford

competitors
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Sky, All-American, Charlotte McAuley

competitors

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Lyra, All-American, Charlotte McAuley
Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine Perry
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Starters Snooker

competitor
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

competitor
Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

competitor
Isabella, Belgian Malinois, Avery Pierce

Ring 1: Performance II Snooker

8": 1 competitor
P08009 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
12": 1 competitor
P12007 Tessa, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheila
McDonough
14": 2 competitors
P14005 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
P14009 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
16": 2 competitors
P16003 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert
P16007 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith Stuart
20": 2 competitors
P20006 Zoey, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Hawkes
P20019 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

16": 1
16003

20": 1
20016

22": 1
22004

competitor
Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

competitor
Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha Francis

competitor
Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8": 1
v08001

12": 2
V12001
V12002

l6": 1
V16001

competitor
Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

competitors
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Raef, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitor
Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

8": 1
P08007

12": 1
P12005

l6": 4
P16011
P16005
P16015
Killam
P16009

20": 6
P20013
pP20024
P20001
P20016
P20003
P20021

14": 4
P14007
P14006
P14010
P14003
Stein

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

competitor
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson

competitors

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

competitors

Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

Spice, Border Collie, Greg Fontaine

Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

10": 2
10001
10002

16": 4
16008
16006
16010
16004

22": 8
22001
22007
22006
22018
22009
22010
22011
22023

24": 4
24008
24005
24014
24002

20": 5
20008
20004
20011
20015
Killam
20014

competitors
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Sinner, Border Collie, Christina Patriquin
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

competitors

Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

Whit, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer

Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo



Ring 1: Performance I Pairs 20004 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter
22006 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

P12011 Cami, All-American, Lynda Clifford

ror

20008 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
22009 Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

P16003 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

P12008 Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox 16006 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

22011 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

P20019 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase

P20004 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy 10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

24002 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

P20023 Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine Perry

P14005 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras 22007 Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

24014 Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
22024 Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

Ring 1: Starters Pairs

) ) 24005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
22005 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves 24013 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
24019 Isabella, Belgian Malinois, Avery Pierce

Ring 1: Performance I Gamblers
Ring 1: Performance II Pairs &
8": 1 competitor
P08009 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell P08010 Izzy, Border Terrier, Judith Watts
12": 3 competitors
P12008 Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
P12009 Murphy, Border Terrier, Judith Watts

Ring 1: Advanced Pairs P12011 Cami, All-American, Lynda Clifford
10001 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson 14": 2 competitors . .
22004 Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko P14008 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

P14009 Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
20016 Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha Francis

ror

16": 1 competitor
P16003 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

20": 3 competitors

P20007 Lyra, All-American, Charlotte McAuley
P20009 HD, German Coolie, Sue Ferguson
P20019 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase

Ring 1: Performance III Pairs

P08007 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

ror

P12013 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson Rlng 1: Starters Gamblers

P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
20": 1 competitor

P14007 Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant 20001 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

P08003 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson
22": 1 competitor

P20001 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin 22005 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

P16009 Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas
24": 2 competitors

P20010 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy 24006 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce
P20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy 24009 wii, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

P20016 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

P16004 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler Rlng 1: Performance II Gamblers
P20013 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 8": 2 competitors
P16011 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein P08005 Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

P08009 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

12": 1 competitor
Ring 1: Masters Pairs P12007 Tessa, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheila
McDonough
16004 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
16005 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson 14": 1 competitor
P14005 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

16010 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

20011 Whit, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer 16": 2 competitors
P16002 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16008 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau P16007 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith Stuart
20015 Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl
Killam 20": 1 competitor

P20006 Zoey, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Hawkes



Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

16": 2 competitors

16003 Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

16010 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

20": 1 competitor
20016 Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha Francis

24": 1 competitor

24019 Isabella, Belgian Malinois, Avery Pierce

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

8": 2 competitors
P08003 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

P08007 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

12": 1 competitor
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

14": 3 competitors

P14003 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Leopard Dog,
Stein

P14006 Spice, Border Collie, Greg Fontaine
P14007 Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

16": 4 competitors

P16004 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

P16005 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

P16009 Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas

P16011 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

20": 5 competitors
P20001 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P20010 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

P20013 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20016 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

P20021 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers
10": 2 competitors
10001 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson
10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

16": 5 competitors

16002 Royce, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas
16004 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
16005 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson

16006 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

16008 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

20": 2 competitors
20008 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
20011 Whit, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer

22": 9 competitors
22001 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22004 Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

22006 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

22007 Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

22009
22011
22015
22018
22023

24":

24013
24014
24002

3

Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Sequel, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant
Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Ring 1: Performance I Standard

8":
P0800

12":
P1200
P1201

14":
P1400
P1400

16":
P1600

20":

P2000
P2000
P2001

1
4

2
8
1

2
5
8

1
3

3
6
7
9

competitor
Lucy, All-American, Joyce Girard

competitors
Rigo, Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
Cami, All-American, Lynda Clifford

competitors
Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

competitor
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

competitors

Zoey, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Hawkes
Lyra, All-American, Charlotte McAuley
Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase

Ring 1: Starters Standard

22" :
22005

24"
24009
24019

1

2

competitor
Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

competitors
Wii, Border Collie, Ashley Porter
Isabella, Belgian Malinois, Avery Pierce

Ring 1: Performance II Standard

8": 2 competitors

P08005 Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

P08009 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

12": 1 competitor

P12007 Tessa, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheila
McDonough

16": 1 competitor

P16007 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith Stuart

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

10":
10001

16":
16003
16010

20":
20016

22" :
22004

1

2

1

1

competitor
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

competitors
Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitor
Cheeky, Border Collie, Martha Francis

competitor
Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko



Ring 1: Veterans Standard

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Ring 1: Performance III Standard

8": 2 competitors
P08003 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson
P08007 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

12": 1 competitor
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

20": 4 competitors

P20001 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

P20003 Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter
P20016 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
P20021 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

14": 1 competitor
P14007 Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

16": 4 competitors

P16004 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
P16005 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

P16009 Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas
P16011 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Masters Standard

10": 1 competitor
10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

16": 4 competitors

16002 Royce, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas

16004 Teddy, Miniature American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
16006 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

16008 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

24": 4 competitors

24002 Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

24005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
24013 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
24014 Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

22": 7 competitors

22001 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22006 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22007 Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
22009 Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

22011 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22018 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

22023 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 2 competitors
20004 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter
20008 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz



Running Order List
Saturday, April 14, 2018

Ring 1: MISC

24": 2
24016
24001

22": 17
pP20012
22016
22014
22013
22012
22011
22004

20": 5
24011
20013
20007
20003
20002
20": 7
P20025
P20021
P20011
P20009
P20005
P20002
P16013

l6": 2
P16010
P16003

l6": 4
16010
16009
16008
16001

14": 1
14001

14": 2
P14010
P14002

12": 1
P12006

competitors
Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Sequel, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
Pyro, Border Collie, Betsy Carter
Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Tuggie, Border Collie, Diane Eagle
Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
Dazzle, Border Collie, Amy Boisvert
competitors

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
HD, German Coolie, Sue Ferguson

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Coach, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Sterling, Australian Cattle Dog, Kara Brown

competitors
Rocket, All-American, Mary Schultz
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

10": 1 competitor

10004
8": 2
P08008
P08002

Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

competitors

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

24": 5
24017
24014
24010
24007
24001

competitors

Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

22": 11 competitors

22023
22020
22018
22014
22012

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Pyro, Border Collie, Betsy Carter
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

22011
22009
22008
22007
22004
22001

20": 5
20015
Killam
20014
20011
20008
20004

16": 3
16008
16006
16005

14": 1
14001

10": 2
10003
10002

Ring 1:

20": 7
P20021
P20016
P20014
P20013
P20008
P20003
P20001

16": 4
P16015
Killam
P16011
P16009
P16001

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry
Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Whit, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer
Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

competitors

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson

competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Performance III Gamblers

competitors

Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

competitors
Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas
Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy

O'Connell

14": 6
P14010
P14007
P14006
P14003
Stein

P14002
P14001

competitors

Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

Spice, Border Collie, Greg Fontaine

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Tesla, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy

O'Connell

12": 3
P12012
P12004
P12001

8": 3
P08008
P08007
P08002

Ring 1:

12": 1
V12002

8": 1
v08001

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Raef, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitor
Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers



Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24": 3 competitors

24016 Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

24015 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy
24011 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz

22": 5 competitors

22017 Misty, Whippet, Dale Healy

22016 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo
22010 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

22003 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola

22002 Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon

20": 2 competitors
20010 Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy
20003 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

16": 2 competitors
16010 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

16003 Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair

Ring 1: Performance II Gamblers

20": 2 competitors
P20017 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
P20002 Coach, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

16": 2 competitors
P16010 Rocket, All-American, Mary Schultz
P16007 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith Stuart

8": 1 competitor

P08005 Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers
24": 2 competitors
24009 Wii, Border Collie, Ashley Porter
24003 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

22": 1 competitor
22005 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

16": 2 competitors

16007 Sophie, Shetland Sheepdog, Rebecca Tolzman

16001 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

10": 1 competitor
10004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

Ring 1: Performance I Gamblers

20": 4 competitors

P20025 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
P20022 Riley, Labrador Retriever, Jordan Gross
P20011 Freyja, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
P20009 HD, German Coolie, Sue Ferguson

16": 3 competitors

P16016 Coco, All-American, Emily Bruno
P16012 Abel, All-American, Diane Huber
P16003 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

14": 1 competitor
P14008 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

12": 1 competitor

P12006 Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

Ring 1:

Masters Standard

22": 10 competitors

22023
22020
22018
22013
22012
22011
22009
22008
22007
22001

24": 5
24016
24014
24010
24007
24001

20": 6
20015
Killam
20014
20011
20008
20007
20004

16": 3
16008
16006
16002

10": 1
10002

Ring 1:

16": 4
P16011
P16009
P16005
P16001

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry
Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors
Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Whit, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer
Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Tuggie, Border Collie, Diane Eagle
Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

competitors

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
Royce, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Performance III Standard

competitors

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas
Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy

O'Connell

14": 4
P14010
P14007
P14002
P14001

competitors

Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

Tesla, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy

O'Connell

20": 6
P20013
P20021
P20016
P20014
P20003
P20001

12": 1
P12004

8": 3
P08008
P08007
P08002

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

competitor
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

competitors

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Ring 1: Advanced Standard

24": 3 competitors Ring 1: Masters Pairs

24017 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

24015 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy 24008 Sinner, Border Collie, Christina Patriquin
24011 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz 24010 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

22": 5 competitors 24001 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
22017 Misty, Whippet, Dale Healy 24017 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
22016 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo

22014 Pyro, Border Collie, Betsy Carter 22012 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

22004 Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko 24014 Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

22003 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
22008 Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson

20": 2 competitors o
20005 Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
20003 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers 16008 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

24007 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
16": 2 competitors
16010 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 22007 Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
16003 Maddie (A), Shetland Sheepdog, Marty Abair 22009 Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Rillg 1: Performance II Standard 22020 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

16010 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

20": 2 competitors -
22018 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

P20017 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

P20005 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota ) . )
20007 Tuggie, Border Collie, Diane Eagle

16": 2 competitors 22013 Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring

P16010 Rocket, All-American, Mary Schultz

P16007 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith Stuart 20004 shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

22011 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

8": 1 competitor

P08005 Mickey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marty Abair 20011 Whit, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer

22023 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

20008 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz

Ring 1: Starters Standard 20015 Deena, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl
Killam
24": 2 competitors
24009 wii, Border Collie, Ashley Porter 16002 Royce, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas
24003 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso 16005 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
22": 2 cqmpetitors . 10003 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
22005 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves 16006 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

22002 Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon

20": 1 competitor

20010 Malley, Bord Collie, L 1 M . .
artey, Border Lotiie, haured Macy Ring 1: Performance III Pairs

16": 2 competitors

16007 Sophie, Shetland Sheepdog, Rebecca Tolzman

16001 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

P20013 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P16011 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

P20021 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

10": 1 competitor ' ; i
P20014 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

10004 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

P20016 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
P16015 Whitney, Miniature American Shepherd, Cheryl

Ring 1: Performance I Standard Killam
20": 2 competitors P20005 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
P20022 Riley, Labrador Retriever, Jordan Gross P20001 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

P20004 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
P20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

16": 3 competitors P14007 Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

P16016 Coco, All-American, Emily Bruno

P16012 Abel, All-American, Diang Huber P20003 Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter

P16003 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert P14006 Spice, Border Collie, Greg Fontaine

14": 1 competitor P16001 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy
P14008 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger O'Connell

12": 2 competitors

P12006 Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter P16009 Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas
P12002 Katie, All-American, Joyce Girard P12001 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassy Lamothe
8": 1 competitor P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

P08004 Lucy, All-American, Joyce Girard

ror



P08008 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08007 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Advanced Pairs

22016 Portia, All-American, Tatjana Salcedo

ror

22014 Pyro, Border Collie, Betsy Carter
24015 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

20005 Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
22004 Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

20003 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

Ring 1: Starters Pairs

22005 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann Groves

ror

Ring 1: Performance I Pairs

P16003 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

P12006 Ziggy (C), Jack Russell Terrier, Betsy Carter

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

22": 11 competitors

22023 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
22018 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

22014 Pyro, Border Collie, Betsy Carter

22013 Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring

22020 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22012 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
22009 Clewe, Border Collie, Rachel Henry

22008 Bestie, Border Collie, Kelly Wilson
22007 Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

22003 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola

22002 Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon

20": 5 competitors

20011 Whit, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer

20007 Tuggie, Border Collie, Diane Eagle
20005 Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
20004 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter
20003 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

24": 9 competitors
24018 Kaboom!, Border Collie, Amber McCune

24017 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

24015 Shasta, Whippet, Dale Healy

24014 Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

24011 Keet, Belgian Malinois, Mary Schultz
24010 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

24008 Sinner, Border Collie, Christina Patriquin
24007 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
24001 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

10": 1 competitor
10003 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

14": 1 competitor
14001 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 4 competitors
16010 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

16008 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
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16006 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
16002 Royce, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

16": 4 competitors

P16010 Rocket, All-American, Mary Schultz

P16009 Bentley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Dumas

P16005 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

P16001 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy
O'Connell

20": 8 competitors

P20021 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
P20017 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

P20013 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20012 Sequel, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
P20018 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune
P20008 Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

P20003 Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter
P20001 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

14": 2 competitors
P14007 Simi, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
P14006 Spice, Border Collie, Greg Fontaine

12": 1 competitor
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

8": 1 competitor
P08008 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Running Order List
Sunday, April 15, 2018

Ring 1: MISC

24": 3
24016
24013
24001

22": 6
P20012
22022
22019
22013
22012
22006

20": 5
20013
20012
20009
20007
20002

20": 2
P20005
P16013

l6": 4
P16014
P16006
P16004
P16003

14": 1
P14002

8": 1
P08006

competitors

Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Sequel, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Pistol, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux
Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Cooper, Australian Shepherd, Faith Stuart
Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

Tuggie, Border Collie, Diane Eagle
Dazzle, Border Collie, Amy Boisvert

competitors
Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Sterling, Australian Cattle Dog, Kara Brown

competitors

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Masters Standard

20": 5
20014
20011
20008
20007
20004

22": 8
22023
22022
22020
22019
22013
22012
22006
22001

24": 9
24020
24016
24014
24013
24010
24008
24007
24005
24001

16": 2
16008

competitors

Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Whit, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer
Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Tuggie, Border Collie, Diane Eagle
Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

competitors

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Pistol, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Sinner, Border Collie, Christina Patriquin
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
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16006 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance III Standard

16": 3 competitors

P16011 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

P16004 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

P16001 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy
O'Connell

14": 2 competitors
P14004 Keely, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
P14002 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

20": 5 competitors

P20021 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois
P20016 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
P20013 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20003 Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter
P20001 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

12": 1 competitor
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

8": 1 competitor
P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

24": 1 competitor
24017 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

22": 2 competitors
22004 Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
22003 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola

20": 2 competitors
20009 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
20005 Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Ring 1: Performance II Standard

20": 2 competitors
P20017 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
P20005 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

16": 1 competitor
P16007 Kaida, Border Collie, Faith Stuart

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 4 competitors

24012 Lando, Border Collie, Emily Brent

24009 Wii, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

24004 Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge
24003 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

20": 1 competitor
20010 Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

Ring 1: Performance I Standard

20": 3 competitors

P20022 Riley, Labrador Retriever, Jordan Gross
P20019 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase
P20015 Kenzie, All-American, Nicole Stevenson

16": 3 competitors

P16016 Coco, All-American, Emily Bruno

P16014 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
P16003 Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

12": 2 competitors



P12010
P12002

8": 2
P08004
P08001

Ring 1:

22": 9
22023
22022
22004
22020
22019
22013
22012
22003
22001

24": 8
24017
24013
24018
24010
24007
24005
24001
24014

20": 6
20014
20011
20005
20007
20006
20004

l6": 2
16008
16006

10": 1
10003

Ring 1:

14": 1
P14006

16": 2
P16011
P16001

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Bolan
Katie, All-American, Joyce Girard

competitors
Lucy, All-American,
Penny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Joyce Girard
Sally Clark

Steeplechase

competitors

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Pistol, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux

Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring

Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Milo, Belgian Malinois,
Divot, Belgian Malinois,
Kaboom!, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

Jennifer Kachajian
Sandy Dusenbery

competitors

Vinca, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

Whit, Border Collie, Tracy Fulmer

Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe
Tuggie, Border Collie, Diane Eagle

Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

competitors
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog,
Fuji, Asian Border Collie,

Lynn Thibodeau
Mich Powers

competitor

Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitor

Spice, Border Collie, Greg Fontaine
competitors

Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy

O'Connell

20": 8
P20022
P20013
P20018
P20017
P20012
P20010
P20003
P20001

12": 2
P12004
P12001

8": 1
P08006

competitors

Riley, Labrador Retriever, Jordan Gross
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Della, All-American, Laurel Macy

Sequel, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

competitors
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassy Lamothe

competitor

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

24": 6 competitors

24008 Sinner, Border Collie, Christina Patriquin
24020 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24007 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

24010 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
24014 Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
24017 Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
20": 5 competitors

20004 Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

20008 Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
20006 Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
20007 Tuggie, Border Collie, Diane Eagle

20009 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

22": 8 competitors

22003 Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
22006 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22019 Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

22010 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

22013 Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring

22020 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22012 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
22023 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

10": 1 competitor

10003 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16": 2 competitors

16006 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
16008 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

14": 4 competitors

P14003 Katniss EverDog,
Stein

P14001 Tesla, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy
O'Connell

P14006 Spice,

P14004 Keely,

Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren

Border Collie,
Border Collie,

Greg Fontaine
Maureen Melo

20": 8
P20008
P20001
P20005
P20024
P20010
P20013
P20016
P20021

competitors

Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

12": 1
P12004

competitor

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
16": 2 competitors
P16001 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever,

O'Connell
P16011 Pi,

Peggy
Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

8": 1 competitor

P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 1 competitor
V12003 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
8": 1 competitor
v08001 Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers
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Ring 1:

22": 1
22004

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20019

16": 2
P16014
P16003

Ring 1:

24": 3
24012
24004
24003

20": 1
20010

l6": 1
16007

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20025
P20015
P20002

12": 1
P12010

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

Advanced Snooker

competitor
Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

Performance II Snooker

competitor
Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase

competitors
Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

Starters Snooker

competitors

Lando, Border Collie, Emily Brent

Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge
Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

competitor
Malley, Border Collie, Laurel Macy

competitor
Sophie, Shetland Sheepdog, Rebecca Tolzman

Performance I Snooker

competitors

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Kenzie, All-American, Nicole Stevenson
Coach, Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

competitor
Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Bolan

competitor
Penny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Clark

Masters Jumpers

22": 10 competitors

22023
22022
22020
22019
22013
22012
22010
22006
22003
22001

24": 8
24020
24017
24014
24013
24010
24008
24007
24005

20": 4
20008
20007
20006
20004

Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Pistol, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

Grifter, Border Collie, Nolan Ring

Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Lou, Miniature American Shepherd, Jeanette Viola
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Milo, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Sinner, Border Collie, Christina Patriquin
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

competitors

Rio, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
Tuggie, Border Collie, Diane Eagle

Tuuli, Australian Shepherd, Christopher Holm
Shine, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

16": 2 competitors
16008 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16006 Fuji, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

10": 1 competitor
10003 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance III Jumpers

20": 8 competitors

P20021 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

P20020 Madeline, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein
P20016 Slider, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Fretz
P20013 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20010 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

P20008 Wik, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

P20003 Rumor (P), Border Collie, Ashley Porter
P20001 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

16": 3 competitors

P16011 Pi, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren Stein

P16004 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

P16001 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy
O'Connell

14": 5 competitors

P14006 Spice, Border Collie, Greg Fontaine

P14004 Keely, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

P14003 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Lauren
Stein

P14002 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

P14001 Tesla, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy
O'Connell

12": 2 competitors
P12004 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
P12001 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassy Lamothe

8": 1 competitor
P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
V12003 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

8": 1 competitor
v08001 Pochi, Asian Border Collie, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22": 1 competitor
22004 Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

20": 2 competitors

20009 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
20005 Pink (L), Border Collie, Cassy Lamothe

Ring 1: Performance II Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
P20017 Della, All-American, Laurel Macy
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Ring 1:

24": 4
24012
24009
24004
24003

22": 1
22021

20": 1
20012

l6": 1
16007

Ring 1:

20": 4
P20025
P20022
P20019
P20015

16": 3
P16016
P16014
P16003

12": 1
P12010

8": 1
P08001

Starters Jumpers

competitors

Lando, Border Collie, Emily Brent

Wii, Border Collie, Ashley Porter

Nyx, German Shepherd Dog, Cassandra Limoge
Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney Bruso

competitor
Sterling, Australian Cattle Dog, Kara Brown

competitor
Cooper, Australian Shepherd, Faith Stuart

competitor
Sophie, Shetland Sheepdog, Rebecca Tolzman

Performance I Jumpers

competitors

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Riley, Labrador Retriever, Jordan Gross
Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase
Kenzie, All-American, Nicole Stevenson

competitors

Coco, All-American, Emily Bruno

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
Sparky, Keeshond, Amy Boisvert

competitor
Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Bolan

competitor
Penny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Clark
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